Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

starter, direct adaptor bridge and
mini-contactor
Ordering Guide
 CGMS CGMC CGMF
CGMP
 Screw Clamp Cage Clamp Fast-on
Solder Pin
 Connection Connection Connection Connection
Solder pins extend from the back for PCB mounting/electrical connection
 Reversing Starter
Starter
 Contactor with Overload Contactor with Overload
4 To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com
Solder Pin
CGMP
Optional
Connection
Types
Standard
Version
with Screw
Clamp
Connection
CGMS
Fast-on
CGMF
Cage Clamp
CGMC
Frame Size    Mini Contactors
Type   CGMS-6 CGMS-9 CGMS-12
    3-Pole
UL Ratings Continuous Current Ith  20A 20A  20A *
                          Motor AC Single Phase 115V 0.5HP 0.5HP 1HP *
  230V 1HP 1.5HP 2HP *
 Three Phase 230V 1.5HP 3HP 3HP
  460V 3HP 5HP 7.5HP *
  575V 3HP 5HP 7.5HP
 NEMA Size  00 00 00
IEC Ratings AC1  20A 20A 20A
                          Motor AC AC3 200~240V 1.5 kW 7A 2.2 kW 9A 3 kW 12A
  380~440V 2.5 kW 6A 4 kW 9A 5.5 kW 12A
  690V 3 kW 4A 4 kW 5A 4 kW 5A
Coil Voltages AC Coil VAC 50/60Hz 24, 36, 42, 48, 110, 115, 120, 127, 200/208, 220, 220/230
   230/240, 256, 277, 380/400, 400, 440, 480, 500, 550
 DC Coil (std. consumption) VDC 12, 20, 24, 36, 42, 48, 60, 72, 110, 120, 125, 200, 240, 250
  (low consumption) VDC 12, 20, 24, 48, 72, 100, 110
Basic Dimensions  (W x H x D)  mm AC coil version: 45 x 58 x 57, DC coil version: 45 x 58 x 69
Accessories Auxiliary Contacts Standard  1NO or 1NC
  Optional  Side Mount AX-1M (1NO or 1NC),
    Top Mount AX-2M (2NO, 1NC/1NO or 2NC) or
                       Top Mount AX-4M (4NO, 3NO/1NC, 2NO/2NC, 1NO/3NC or 4NC)
 Mechanical Interocks  AR-12MW
 Surge Units  AS-12M
Thermal Overload Relays
Manual Motor Starters  Type  GMS-32S and GMS-32H
  Rated Operational current, Ie  0.1 ~ 32A
  Rated Breaking Capacity, Icu  Max. 100kA
Connecting Module  GMS-32H to CGMS w/ AC coil  GDA16HA
  GMS-32H to CGMS w/ DC coil  GDA16HD
  GMS-32S to CGMS w/ AC coil  GDA16SA
  GMS-32S to CGMS w/ DC coil  GDA16SD
* Maximum Ratings for CGMC-12 Cage Clamp Type:  10A Continuous Ith, 0.5HP 1-Phase 115VAC, 1.5HP 1-Phase 230VAC,
   and 5HP 3-Phase 460VAC
Mini-Contactors and Overloads
5Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Separate Mounting
for DIN Rail  AZ-12H
Available Ranges
0.1 – 0.16A
9 – 13A
See page 4 for all ranges
฀  CGMS฀Mini-Contactor

•฀ Capacitor฀unit
8 To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com
Ordering Guide
Midi-Contactor       Overload
CC 9  S A 120   GT 32  S 0.16A
Magnetic 3-pole Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage AC Coil  Auxiliary Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Frequency Contact s Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
             contactor  limit in part )
              number)
   9  - 9A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V BLANK BLANK  32 - 9, 12, 18A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 12  - 12A 3-pole L - Lug (>50A) D - DC type 120 - 120V -50/60 Hz -Standard  22, 32, 40A L - 20 L - Lug (≥35A) 0.16 ~ 0.25A
 18  - 18A /4 - 4-pole            & 50Hz - 50Hz only arrangement  65 - 50, 65A   0.25 ~ 0.4A
 22  - 22A    600 - 600V 60Hz - 60Hz only NOAUX  75 - 75, 85, 100A   0.4 ~ 0.63A
 32  - 32A      -No Aux.      0.63 ~ 1A
 40  - 40A      Contact (>=32A)     1 ~ 1.6A
 50  - 50A       Preliminary Data   1.6 ~ 2.5A
 65  - 65A           2.5 ~ 4A
 75  - 75A       CGE 22 3P 22AN 4 ~ 6A
 85 - 85A           5 ~ 8A
 100 - 100A       Electronic Frame Size Protection Setting Range 6 ~ 9A
         Midi Overload   (Use upper  7 ~ 10A
            limit in part ) 9 ~ 13A
          22 - 9, 12, 18, 22A Direct Mount CGE22 12 ~ 18A
          40 - 32, 40A 22 and 40AF 0.3 ~ 1.5AN 16 ~ 22A
          80 - 50, 65, 75, 85A 2P - 2-Pole 1 ~ 5AN 18 ~ 25A
           3P - 3-Pole 4.4 ~ 22AN 22 ~ 32A
           3PR -3-pole  24 ~ 36A
            CGE40 28 ~ 40A
           Separate Mount 4 ~ 20AN 34 ~ 50A
           All CGE sizes 8 ~ 40AN 45 ~ 65A
           2S - 2-Pole  54 ~ 75A
           3S - 3-Pole CGE80 63 ~ 85A
           3SR - 3-Pole 16 ~ 80AN 70 ~ 95A
             80 ~ 100A
           Through-Hole  (Setting Range Guide)
           22 and 40AF   GT32
           2T - 2-Pole  GT65
           3T - 3-Pole  GT95
           3TR - 3-Pole
–
––
9Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Frame Size   22AF
Type   CC9 CC12 CC18 CC22
Available Output Terminal  Screw Clamp Only
  Continuous Current 25A 25A 40A 40A
UL Rating Motor AC Single Phase 110~120VAC 0.5HP 0.75HP 1HP 2HP
50/60Hz  220~240VAC 1.5HP 2HP 3HP 3HP
 Motor AC Three Phase 220~240VAC 3HP 5HP 7.5HP 10HP
  440~480VAC 5HP 7.5HP 10HP 15HP
  550~600VAC 7.5HP 10HP 15HP 20HP
NEMA Size   00 00 0 1
CSA Elevator Rating   Pending Pending Pending Pending
IEC Rating Resistive AC1 690VAC max 25A 25A 32A 40A
 Motor AC3 200~240VAC 2.5 kW 11A 3.5 kW 13A 4.5kW 18A 5.5 kW 22A
  380~440VAC 4kW 9A 5.5kW 12A 7.5kW 18A 11kW 22A
  500~550VAC 4kW 7A 7.5kW 12A 7.5kW 12A 15kW 20A
  690VAC max 4kW 6A 7.5kW 9A 7.5kW 9A 15kW 18A
Coil Voltages AC Coil VAC 50/60Hz 24, 48, 100, 110, 120, 200, 220, 230, 240, 380, 415, 440, 500, 550 VAC
  VAC 60Hz 24, 48, 100, 110, 120, 200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277, 380, 440, 480, 600 VAC
  VAC 50Hz 24, 32, 36, 42, 48, 80, 100, 110, 220, 230, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 500, 550 VAC
 DC Coil VDC 12, 20, 24, 48, 60, 80, 100, 110, 125, 200, 220, 250 VDC
Basic Dimensions W x H x D mm AC Coil 45 x 73.5 x 86

Power-Contactors and Overloads
 Accessories
Ordering Guide
Power Contactor     Overload
CC 150  S A 24 GT 150  S 50A
Magnetic Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
           contactor  limit in part )
          number)
 130  - 130A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V  150 - 130, 150A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 34 ~ 50A
 150  - 150A 3-pole L - Lug (130A) D - DC type          &  225 - 185, 225A  L - 20 L - Lug (150A 45 ~ 65A
 185  - 185A /4 - 4-pole and 150 only AD -AC/DC types 500 - 500V  400 - 265, 330,  only) 54 ~ 75A
 225  - 225A      400A   63 ~ 85A
 265  - 265A      800 - 500, 630,    65 ~ 100A
 330  - 330A      800A   80 ~ 105A
 400  - 400A         85 ~ 125A
 500  - 500A         95 ~ 130A
 630  - 630A         110 ~ 150A
 800 - 800A         100 ~ 160A
           120 ~ 185A
           160 ~ 240A